
CITY OF DALLAS

ADVERTISEMENT

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

Statement of Qualifications are required to be submitted electronically via the City of Dallas’ solicitation website
athttps://dallascityhall.bonfirehub.com by 1:00 PM on Fridays. Qualifications received will be publicly read at 2:00 PM on
Fridays and can be viewed on the City of Dallas’ website atwww.dallascityhall.com (see City Meetings). Solicitation title,
department, and date of public reading are listed below and on the City of Dallas’ solicitation website
athttps://dallascityhall.bonfirehub.com.

Submittals will not be accepted after the due date/time and hard copy submittals are not permissible.

CIZ21-PKR-2014 – Paul D Dyer Administration Building Request for Qualifications Using Design Build Method to Finish
the Remaining Construction

Submitters are required to attend an onsite pre-bid conference held at 10031 E Northwest Hwy Dallas TX
following COVID-19 protocol on Thursday, September 23, 2021 from 9:30 - 11:30 a.m. (CDT), followed by a
walk-through of the partially complete building to verify the scope of work in person. A second pre-bid walk will
be held for the GCs and their subs on September 28, 2021. Additional visits may be arranged by
appointments. Addendums will be sent out to the persons who fill out the Interest Form on the DallasParks.org
website. All addendums will be uploaded in the Bonfire website. Direct all questions by email to Mahbuba
Khan. Questions will be gathered up and answered by an addendum.

 

Documents may be obtained beginning Wednesday, September 15, 2021 from the link below:

https://www.dallasparks.org/564/Paul-D-Dyer-Administration-Bldg-Construc

Department Contact: Mahbuba Khan AIA. Email: mahbuba.khan@dallascityhall.com

Question Due Date/Time:October 4, 2021 at 5:00 p.m.

Solicitation Due Date/Time:October 8, 2021 at 1:00 p.m.

Open/Reading Date/Time:October 8, 2021 at 2:00 p.m.

https://dallascityhall.bonfirehub.com/
http://www.dallascityhall.com/
https://dallascityhall.bonfirehub.com/
https://www.dallasparks.org/564/Paul-D-Dyer-Administration-Bldg-Construc

